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1. Write the Roll no. on your question paper.
2. Candidate should ensure that the question paper supplied to them is complete in all respects. Complain in

this regards, if any, should be made to the invigilatory staff on the duty in the exam centre within 15
minutes of Commencement of the exam. No complaint shall be entertained thereafter.

Maximum Marks: 40

(Section: A)

Q. A Multiple-Choice Questions:

1. Community pharmacy mainly deals with:

a) Industrial production

b) Hospital services

c) Retail pharmacy services

d) Drug research

2. The father of modern pharmacy is:
a) Galen

b) Hippocrates

c) Paracelsus

d) Avicenna

3. The superscription part of a prescription contains:

a) Rx symbol

b) Directions to compounder
c) Signature of prescriber

d) Name of drug

4. Patient counselling improves:

a) Compliance

b) Side effects

c) Expiry dates

d) Pharmacist salary

5. Good Pharmacy Practice (GPP) is promoted by:
a) WHO

b) NASA

c) BIS

d) AICTE

(5



Q. BFill in the blank:

1.

The symbol............... is used in the superscription of prescriptions.

2. SOPstands for.........ccovviiiiiiiiiiiee

3. A prescription must containthe............................
4,
5

Dispensing errors can be minimized by.......................

. Written communication includes..........c.cooooeeiiiii ..

(Section: B)

Q. C Short Answer Type Questions (Attempt any five)
1.

2
3
4.
5
6
7

Define community pharmacy.

State any two responsibilities of a community pharmacist.
Short note on Good Pharmacy Practice?

Name the parts of a prescription.

Short note on patient counselling?

What is the inscription of a prescription?

Define patient interview.

(Section: C)

Q. D Long Answer Type Questions: (Attempt any three)
1.

Explain the development and history of community pharmacy.

2. Explain SOPs and their importance in pharmacy practice.
3. Discuss the process of prescription handling.

4,
5

. Define communication and explain its different types.

Explain labelling of dispensed medications in detail.

(5)
(5 x 3 =15)
(5 x 3 =15)



Section: A

QA HEﬁWTﬂ'!T U¥Y (Multiple-Choice Questions):

1.
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a) Rx forg
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Q. B f¥ad T WX (Fill in the blanks):

1. QRGP H ferg o1 ST et ST B

2.

SOP &1 quf &4 gl

(5)

(5)



3
4
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3
4
5
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(5 x 3 =15)

(5 x 3 =15)
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Instructions:
1. Write the Roll no. on your question paper.
2. Candidate should ensure that the question paper supplied to them is complete in all respects. Complain in

this regards, if any, should be made to the invigilatory staff on the duty in the exam centre within 15
minutes of Commencement of the exam. No complaint shall be entertained thereafter.

(Section: A)

Q. A Multiple-Choice Questions:

(5)

1. The father of modern pharmacy is:
a) Galen
b) Hippocrates
c) Paracelsus
d) Avicenna
2. The document that guides professional behaviour in pharmacy is:
a) SOPs
b) GMP
c) Code of Ethics
d) Label
3. Patient counselling improves:
a) Compliance
b) Side effects
c) Expiry dates
d) Pharmacist salary
4. A community pharmacist’s main responsibility is:
a) Manufacturing drugs
b) Patient care
c) Research
d) Teaching
5. Label of dispensed medicines must include:
a) Patient’s name

b) Manufacturing cost



Q.

c¢) Doctor’s salary

d) Pharmacist’s license number

B Fill in the blank: (5)
1o is the process of providing medications to patients.

2. Patient counselling improves.........................

3. Mass communication USES.............cceeeveuennn. like TV and radio.

4. The inscription containsthe..................ccoooeiininn,

5. One major barrier of communicationis...........................

(Section: B)

Q. C Short Answer Type Questions (Attempt any five) (5x3=15)

1.

2
3
4.
5
6
7

What is SOP? Give one example.

Define prescription. Name the parts of a prescription.

What is a dispensing error?

Define communication. Write a note on verbal communication?
What is body language?

What is the role of labels in dispensing?

Define non-verbal communication.

(Section: C)

Q. D Long Answer Type Questions: (Attempt any three) (5x3=15)

1

2
3
4
5

. Describe the major responsibilities of community pharmacists.

. Write a detailed note on Good Pharmacy Practice (GPP).

. Explain different types of dispensing errors and strategies to reduce them.
. Describe verbal and non-verbal communication with examples.

. Differentiate between community pharmacy and hospital pharmacy.
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